Joan/George Gilbertson

500 SW 7th St Ft Lauderdale 33315

CBI 518,873
Shed $3,152.70
Concrete Pad Shed $2,500
a\rpet Cleaning $1,006
Fump W/Install S637
Drive Way $550 |
PT Cruiser Scrap ($500-$130) $370 |
Animals Tested $825 |
Home Lite String Trimmer $49.99 |
Lawn Mower 6.75 21" Craftsman $309 |
Berkel Meat Slicer 12" 1,300
Refridgerater $199.99
Husky Tool Box $100
ﬂoy Hedge Trimmer $200
Ryobi String Trimmer $200 |
Chainsaw Homelike 18"  $49.99 |
Electric Chainsaw Poulan 1.5 $49.99
Dual Regulator $599.99
Dive Harness S65
Pottery Barn Sea Grass Rug 8x10 $560
2 Ikea Tables $20
2 Coolers w/ Wheels $100
4 Chairs & Patio Table $149
T—Idge Trimmer B & D $49.99
Total $31,916.64 |
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December 30, 2016

PROPOSAL #: CBIl-026

PROJECT PROPOSAL: City of Fort Lauderdale Sewage Spill Ciean Up

Homeowner: Joan Gilbertson

Phone #: 954-581-5294 Email: chefchris4343(@aol.com
Address: 500 SW 7th St

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
Proposal Sent Via: Email
Ms. Joan Gilbertson:

CIiff Berry, Inc. (CBI) has been offering comprehensive Environmental Services for over five decades by combining
proven technical expertise and problem solving proficiency. We have supported our customers in developing cost
effective solutions for all of their environmental requirements.

Cliff Berry, Inc. (CBI) is pleased to provide you with a personalized pricing proposal to execute the following Scope of
Work referenced below:

Scope of Work:

Please see below a list of steps that Cliff Berry, Inc. will take to remediate/ disinfect the sewage contamination at the
above mentioned property.

1. CBI will pressure clean and disinfect all non-pervious surfaces with biocide solution.

2. CBI will apply a granular lime powder over the entire yard that was impacted by the sewer line break on the pervious
surfaces i.e. soil or gravel.

3. CBI will use hand tools and an industrial vacuum unit to excavate and properly dispose of all loose debris and soil from
the top layer and replace with approximately 6000 square feet of gravel and sod.

5. CBI will also pressure wash and disinfect sidewalks and driveways, as well as the bottom of affected buildings.

6. CBI will remove and dispose of approximately 10 x 10 wooden shed on the rear of the property that was impacted.

Project Estimate: $18873

Price includes all safety and personal protective equipment and supplies, all disposal, and
hauling.

Work Location: 500 SW 7th St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315

Disposal Site: Waste Management— Pompano Beach

Cliff Berry, Inc. would like to thank you for the opportunity to submit pricing for this project. If you require additional details
on this scope of work, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

CBI is committed to preserving our environment and combined with decades of documented work experience. It is our
personal commitment to you that we shall execute this work with the highest degree of professionalism and environmental
stewardship. All CBI field personnel are certified with 40-Hour OSHA training and are Confined Space Entry certified.
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Gmail - Fwd: TUFF SHED Building Quote [1115334]

Fwd: TUFF SHED Building Quote [1115334]

1 message

chnstopher stachowski <chefchns4343@aol com>

To: trinityftlauderdale@gmail.com

christopher stachowski
chefchrisd343@aol.com

From: HomeDepotSales <HomeDepotSales@tuffshed.com>
Date: Thursday, March 16, 2017

Subject: TUFF SHED Building Quote [1115334]

To: chefchris4343 <chefchris4343@aol.com>

éliT“FFSHEE

Thanks for submitting a Tuff Shed
building quote!

Hello Joan,

Thanks for submitting an online Tuff Shed building quote on 888tuffshed.com. We trust
that you didn't even need to break a sweat designing your virtual building.

You're now one step closer to getting that Tuff Shed building of your dreams. To help
make those dreams a reality, we'll have one of our friendly and knowledgeable sales
consultants follow up with you to answer any lingering questions.

If you'd like to pick up the online design process where you left off, simply click on the
link below, and you'll see the building you previously configured. From there, you can
make changes and even complete a purchase.

Please don't hesitate to contact us at 1-888 TUFF SHED (883-3743) or email us at
homedepotsales @tuffshed.com.

Thanks again,
Tuff Shed Customer Service Center
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3/16/2017

Gmail - Fwd: TUFF SHED Building Quote [1115334]
Customer Information

Name: Joan Gilbertson
Email: chefchris4343@aol.com
Phone: (754) 581-2945
Address: 500 Southwest 7th St
City: Ft Lauderdale
State: FL
Postal Code: 33315

Shipping Information

Shipping address same as contact address.

Order Price Breakdown

(Based on Postal Code: 33315)

Description Amount

Base Price $2,743.00

Window Options $132.00

Paint Options $285.00

Other Options $17.00

Permits $250.00

Discounts/Promos -($274.30)

Grand Total $3,152.70
Order Details

Description

Base Building SR-600 10ft. wide x 10ft. long

Roof Upgraded Owens Corning Dimensional Shingles

Roof Color Brownwood Dimensional CAM 17-0696
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Affordable Sidewalk Solutions, Inc.

3776 SW 17th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33312
Phone: 954 232-2548
Fax: 954 581-8822
E-mail: affordablesidewalksolutions @gmail.com

Customer: Chris

Address: 500 SW 7th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33315

Phone: 754581 -5294 7 7 Email: chefchris4343@aol.com
# Location Trip Concrete Concrete Root Cost
Hazard  Replacement  Repair Removal
Removal
1 Concrete Pad 12 X 12 $2500

XX Landscape & Sprinkler is Customer’s Respbnsibility XX

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do and work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined
above.

To accept this quotation, sign here and return: Date:
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3/16/2017 Gmail - Fwd: Stanley Steemer International - Order Invoice #11224935

Trinity Lutheran Church <trinityftlauderdale@gmail.com>

Fwd: Stanley Steemer International - Order Invoice #11224935

1 message

christopher stachowski <chefchris4343@aol.com> Thu, Mar 16, 2017 at 8:40 AM
To: trinityftlauderdale@gmail.com

christopher stachowski
chefchris4343@aol.com

From: christopher stachowski <chefchris4343@aot.com>

Date: Monday, February 6, 2017

Subject: Fwd: Stanley Steemer International - Order Invoice #11224935
To: jgilbertson1919 <jgilbertson1919@hotmail.com>

christopher stachowski
chefchris4343@aol.com

From: no-reply <no-reply@stanleysteemer.com>

Date: Thursday, December 29, 2016

Subject: Stanley Steemer International - Order Invoice #11224935
To: ChefChris4343 <ChefChris4343@acl.com>

Keep your home bright and healthy with Stanley Steemer products and regular cleanings.

FOR A CLEANER & HEALTHIER HOME"

CARPET ’ TILE & GROUT ‘ HARDWOOD I UPHOLSTERY l AREA RUG

THANK YOU FOR YOUR RECENT PURCHASE.

SERVICE ADDRESS . .
Servicing location:

Stachowski, Chris
500 SW 7th St Fort Lauderdale #45

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 241 Bryan Road

Dania, FL 33004

INVOICE DETAILS (800) 783-3637

Please remit all payments to:
Service Date

Involcs Nusnbae 11201005 Stanley Steemer International Inc.
Customer r:,ur:.b?r 8994361 P.O. Box 205819
ehicle i
Dallas, TX 75320-5819 CAM 17-0696
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https://mail .google.com/mail/w/0/?ui=2&ik=21030b2c47&view=pt&search=inbox&th="15ad72279a836ci3&siml= 15ad72279a836¢f3

Gmail - Fwd: Stanley Steemer International - Order Invoice #11224935

Crew

Qty ltem Description Unit Price Amount
5  Std Area Clean (3BR,2LR) $38.80 $194.00
2 Std Area Tile Clean “ (KT,DR) $89.50 $179.00
1 Hall Clean (HL) $19.00 $19.00
2 Std Area Grout Seal Color (DR,KT) $200.00 $400.00
5  Std Area Protect w/Supershield (3BR,2LR) $19.40 $97.00
1 Hall Protect w/Supershield (HL) $10.00 $10.00
5  Std Area Odor Out Plus (3BR,2LR) $19.40 $97.00
1 Hall Odor Out Plus (HL) $10.00 $10.00
Subtotal: $1,006.00
Discount: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $1,006.00
Balance: $1,006.00
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WINDMILL. SPRINKLER CO., INC.

1535 West Sunrise Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 ¢ Pumps
(954) 763-3411 Fax (954) 763-9243 Windmill@bellsouth.net ¢ Wells
¢ Sprinkler System
Cert. Of Competency: #77-CLS-14 / 91-CLS-551X ¢ Polyethylene
State Well Drilling #1120 ¢ PVC
¢ Qalvanized
Estimate (or) Contract
Chris Stachowski Ph: 754-581-5294
Joan Gilbertson
500 SW 7™ Street Email: chefchris4343@aol.com
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 Date: March 16, 2017
Installation of:
Provide 2HP Flint & Walling Model SPJ20B1centrifugal sprinkler pump.
Including tax $486.54
i STALU I so?
Down payment $ . Balance upon completion $ unless otherwise specified.

Mechanics lien will be placed on above property sixty (60) days after job is compieted if coniract
not paid in full.

1. Well - Pump- Sprinkler system installations guaranteed for one full year against defects in
workmanship and materials- not guaranteed against maintenance or construction damage.

2. Any amount overdue pursuant to this contract are subject to attorney’s fees, cost for
collections, and interest at the rate of 1 4% per month.

Purchaser responsible for entire installation even though not paid in full.
This contract becomes binding upon signed acceptance by Purchaser and Seller.

& W

Purchaser Seller _William J. Meredith Jr.
Sign and return upon acceptance Windmill Sprinkler Co., Inc.

CAM 17-0696
Exhibit 1
Page 8 of 16




APEX ROOFING & PAVING

P: (954)371-8642
apex.roofingandpaving@gmail.com
Ken McMillan

Bill To Estimate EST0494

Joan Gilbertson Date 03/24/2017

500 Southwest 7th Street Fort Lauderdale Fl. 33315
chefchris4343@aol.com

Clean and remove all debris from driveway with $0.00 $0.00
commercial blowers and sweepers.

Fill larger cracks with a concentrated asphalt slurry mix. $0.00 $0.00
Seal coat asphalt driveway, with commercial grade $550.00 $550.00

asphalt sealer, with a two coat application. Which will
rejuvenate existing asphalt to ensure a longer life and
prevent further erosion.

* Two year limited warranty on driveway sealcoating* Total $550.00

Payment instructions

By check

Make checks payable to: Kenneth McMillan
ther

One third of payment is required in advance, and the remaing balance
is due upon completion.
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BILL OF SALE
JUNK YARD DOG

(A Hercules Towing Corporation)
716 NW 6th Ave / Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Ph: 954-524-4606 ¢ Ph: 561-939-8300

| do hereby sell, transfer, and deliver my described vehicle below. | certify that
this vehicle is lawfully mine and is free and clear of any liens or encumberances.
Holding Hercules Towing Corporation/Junk Yard Dog free from any lawful claims

and demands of all persons. Vehicle Sold AS-IS, All sales are final.

Year ~ Make ~ Model DRS

Vehicle ID#

Address ) — Clty Zip

Pﬁnt Name

Selling Price

Signatﬁre

State ID or Drivers License # | Towing Feé '

TOTALPAIDS

Date -
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BROWARD ANIMAL HOSPITAL, INC. 31712017
RUSSELL BISHOP, DVM  browardvets.com ~ Page1/1
© 1180 N: DIXIE HIGHWAY =
 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

§oou P ‘.
) i U - (954) 925-2467
i P : HES
Chris Stachowski / Joan Gilbertson
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 Treatment Plan ID: 2030
. Expiration Date: 6/15/2017
Patient ID: 28810 Species:  Canine : ht: - A g Sex: Unknown
Patient Name: Dog P Breed: Unknown ~ Bithday: 0/0000
ftemID  Description Staff Name  LowQty. LowAmount  HighQty.  HighAmount
L4022 IDEXX Fecal Culture 1 with Campyloba  Office 400 ; 25.20 4.00 . $825.20

Low Subtotal: $825.20  High Subtotal: $825.20

; Low Total: $825.20  High Total: $825.20

| ! . v e ok E R R S

. { : : e —_—

The pricing of recommended services is valid for 60 days and-includ?s only those items listed. Prices may vary upon

performed services and treatments. | assume financial responsibili

payment in full via cash, credit card, check or carecredit at the i

Authorization_* ; g 3 C Lii ok
A deposit of 50% is required when leaving a pet in the hospital for treatment, regardless of anticipated length of
stay. The remainder of the charges must be paid in full at the time my petis discharged:: **~

Z Deposit Amount:$_
Authorization: ! Date: - ‘
| .
- :
Authorizing Signature
i
) P s :

L N

This estimate is good for QO days and includes only those items listed. Any remaining balance will be r{éﬁuired when your pet is discharged
i from the hospital.: = . =~
i : : .
: : ’ CAM 17-0696
: i B Exhibit 1
s H - i Page 11 of 16







SSRGS S




o

e Pt

it

e erax

EREE




bit 1
Page 15 of 1

M 17-0696
Exhil

<
O




Page 16 of 16






